
Tauranga City Council - Elections 2019 

Candidate Contact List 

Issue Surname First Name Affiliation Email Mobile 

Mayor Brownless Greg Proven Leadership & Community Commitment gregorynz@gmail.com 020 412 27469

Mayor Clout Kelvin Let's Build a Better City.  Together. kclout@xtra.co.nz 027 222 3771

Mayor Guy Murray Your choice for your voice - Stop the waste murray.guy@xtra.co.nz 027 459 9485

Mayor Hollis Andrew Fix the Council, vote for positive change andrew.hollis71@gmail.com 021 057 9962

Mayor Kingi RangiMarie Independent rangimarieakaladyjustice@gmail.com 021 135 3097

Mayor Nagels Jos Independent jos@solr4u.co.nz 021 763 969

Mayor Powell Tenby Tauranga Deserves Better Leadership tenby@tenbypowell.co.nz 021 024 54755

Mayor Robson John For Tauranga john@clearthink.net 021 443 703

Mayor Stokes Christopher Ocean City christophergeorge.stokes@gmail.com 027 306 1996

Mayor Wallen Les les.wallen@gmail.com 027 859 7625

At Large Brown Geoffrey Positive Change & Integrity geoffreybrown@outlook.com 027 566 5565

At Large Cancian Danny 11mustGO danjcancian@gmail.com 022 599 0968

At Large Christiansen Tony Perseverance, Passion, Determination info@tonychristiansen.com 021 279 1303

At Large Clout Kelvin Let's Build a Better City.  Together. kclout@xtra.co.nz 027 222 3771

At Large Craig Rhys Independent - Together Better rhys.craig@hotmail.com 020 401 53326

At Large Curach Rick PICK RICK - sensible and reasonable pickrick@xnet.co.nz 021 934 186

At Large Gill Matthew Community First - Your Voice In Council matthewgill@tauranga.kiwi 022 562 8894

At Large Gillon Bernie bernie@flamecrusher.co.nz 021 931 578

At Large Hall Caleb A Collaborative Future caleb@thehallway.co.nz 021 277 5927

At Large Hollis Andrew This council needs fixing; vote for change andrew.hollis71@gmail.com 021 057 9962

At Large Hughes Heidi Proactive. Community. Integrity. heidi.hughes24@gmail.com 021 671 584

At Large Mikaere Buddy buddy@buddymikaere.com 021 384 620

At Large Munn Linda Independent lindamunn@live.com 021 085 36894

At Large Paige Suzi Visionary Leadership For A Vibrant City suzi.paige84@gmail.com 027 345 4546

At Large Robb Hugh E. Lower Rates Better Services Real Results huepix@gmail.com 022 671 0552

At Large Robson John For the Ratepayer john@clearthink.net 021 443 703

At Large Taikato Pare Independent parewhati@gmail.com 022 416 2922

At Large Te Kani Josh josh.tekani@gmail.com 027 546 6262

At Large Williams Kim Our City, Our Future, Your Way kimwilliams.tcccandidate@mail.com 021 261 0217

Mount Maunganui-Papamoa Ward Delaney Shona It's time, time to take the trash out sdelaney@xtra.co.nz

Mount Maunganui-Papamoa Ward Gregson Peter Positive Change For The Future peter.gregson@hotmail.co.nz 021 473 815

Mount Maunganui-Papamoa Ward Johnston Deborah I AM the RIGHT choice! info@deborahjohnston.co.nz 027 276 1921

Mount Maunganui-Papamoa Ward Kiddie Dawn Independent dawnkiddie@gmail.com 027 655 9508

Mount Maunganui-Papamoa Ward Morris Steve Financially responsible local leadership stevem.tauranga@gmail.com 021 519 941

Mount Maunganui-Papamoa Ward Stanley Peter Time for New Leadership oktober@xtra.co.nz 07 574 1962

Mount Maunganui-Papamoa Ward Stokes Christopher Ocean City christophergeorge.stokes@gmail.com 027 306 1996
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Otumoetai-Pyes Pa Ward Abrie Jako for Otumoetai, Pyes Pa & Bethlehem jakoabrie5@gmail.com 022 534 8349

Otumoetai-Pyes Pa Ward Baldock Larry More Democracy Less Bureaucracy larry@baldock.org.nz 021 864 833

Otumoetai-Pyes Pa Ward Bridgens Dave Wholeheartedly at your service bridgensd@xtra.co.nz 027 480 0945

Otumoetai-Pyes Pa Ward Guy Murray Your choice for your voice - Stop the waste murray.guy@xtra.co.nz 027 459 9485

Otumoetai-Pyes Pa Ward Harvey Erika Principled. Fearless. Different. erika@erikaharvey.co.nz 021 470 033

Otumoetai-Pyes Pa Ward Pankhurst Anne A Councillor Who Listens.  Give Me Your 1 anniepankhurst@gmail.com 027 241 5206

Otumoetai-Pyes Pa Ward Pollett Barry Representing You! barry.pollett@xtra.co.nz 021 750 341

Te Papa-Welcome Bay Ward Davidson Alan Action Over Cliches 027 274 8406

Te Papa-Welcome Bay Ward Grainger Bill Have your say for your city jgrainger@xtra.co.nz 027 415 5545

Te Papa-Welcome Bay Ward Grindley David Independent david.grindley@hotmail.co.nz 021 138 2719

Te Papa-Welcome Bay Ward Larsen Anna Courage, compassion, connections annaclarsen@gmail.com 027 618 1955

Te Papa-Welcome Bay Ward Molloy Terry terry@terrymolloy.co.nz 027 494 0296

Te Papa-Welcome Bay Ward Poad Rob Tauranga needs change rob.poad@gmail.com 022 013 4158

Te Papa-Welcome Bay Ward Salisbury Tina Your community voice in action! tina@salisbury.org.nz 021 777 453

Te Papa-Welcome Bay Ward Sherlock Jim Tauranga is Great jim.sherlock.nz@gmail.com 022 088 7760

Te Papa-Welcome Bay Ward Tuhoro A.J. FamilyFirst - The Children's Choice aj.tuhoro@outlook.co.nz 021 045 7246

Te Papa-Welcome Bay Ward Wu Waitsu Independent New Blood waitsuwu@gmail.com 021 025 43473


